All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

1 59 Robin Gibeau
Team A

2 30 Michael Morkve
Team A

3 3 Sandra Miller
Team A

4 73 Gene Thrasher
Team B

5 55 Theresa Wakefield
Team None

6 60 Catherine Francis
Team A

7 61 Hayden Irish
Team B

8 56 Larry Harrison Jr
Team A

9 33 Celest Fitzpatrick
Team A

10 62 Philip Finn

Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.
Category

GT

MB

GC

GT

GC

GT

GT

GT

GC

GT

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (50)  (60)
District Stud  Dim.
Load Clear
Springfield Sd 19 50 60
Portland Sd 1 42 60
Greater Albany 42 60
Bend-lapine 42 60
Silver Falls Sd 4i 50 60
Beaverton Sd 438i 50 60
Greater Albany 50 60
Bend-lapine 42 60
North Clackamas Sd 50 60
Reynolds Sd 7 50 60

NC: Novice Conventional Bus

NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

(60)

Off Set
Alley

53

60

53

53

53

53

23

53

53

53

(50)

Turn
Event

50

50

50

30

50

50

50

50

50

6/6/11

45 35

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 35
45 30
45 30
45 30
30 35
45 15
45 35
45 30
45 25
45 25

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

20

45

30

35

10

45

40

25

25

50

50

40

50

50

50

50

50

40

40

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

25

25

(25)
Stop
Line

25

25

25

10

25

25

25

25

(33)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

35

15

30

35

20

10

15

20

10

45

50

65

50

70

65

50

65

70

55

Morningstar Community Church
Salem, Oregon
Saturday, June 4, 2011

@5 @5

Sur-

Trip prise
50 0
35 0
55 0
50 0
55 0
35 0
50 0
40 0
50 25
40 0

(710)
Total
Score

568

557

555

555

523

518

518

515

513

503



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

11 37 Sarah Mc Grath
Team D

12 26 Connie Lutz
Team A

13 65 Faye Gibson
Team A

14 6 Jennifer Farley
Team A

15 14 John Clarke
Team B

16 15 Leora Mahoney
Team A

17 4 Veronica Taylor
Team B

18 49 Shaun Holland
Team A

19 48 Jennifer Belluno
Team A

20 51 Julie Altman
Team C

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.

Category

GC

GT

GC

GC

MB

MB

GC

GC

MB

GC

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (50) (60) (60) (50) 45 @35 50) (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) a5y (@5 (710)
District Stud Dim. Off Set¢t  Turn RR Curb Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
Portland Sd 1i 50 60 53 30 45 30 40 10 50 20 25 50 35 0 498
North Clackamas Sd 42 60 0 50 45 25 0 40 50 25 20 85 55 0 497
North Clackamas Sd 50 60 36 25 45 30 30 40 50 0 0 75 50 0 491
Lincoln County Sd 50 60 46 50 30 25 25 40 0 0 25 65 50 25 491
North Clackamas Sd 50 60 46 50 45 25 25 20 50 0 15 60 45 0 491
Portland Sd 1j 42 60 33 50 45 20 40 10 20 20 30 70 50 0 490
Greater Albany 50 60 53 50 45 30 25 50 0 25 0 65 35 0 488
Dallas Sd 2 42 60 53 50 45 25 5 40 0 25 5 80 55 0 485
Salem-keizer Sd 24 42 60 46 50 45 10 45 40 0 25 0 70 45 0 478
Portland Sd 1j 42 60 46 50 45 35 0 10 50 0 10 80 45 0 473
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Momingstar Community Church
NT: Novice Transit

Salem, Oregon

MB: Mini Bus 6/6/11
Saturday, June 4, 2011



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

21 12 Paul Harris
Team B

22 64 Benjamin Hartvedt
Team C

23 34 Steven Gudgel
Team B

24 29 Tanya Jackman
Team None

25 63 Teri El Hammouchi
Team B

26 66 Renae Poulin
Team A

27 79 Gabriel Veliz
Team A

28 19 Raymond Klimas
Team A

29 10 Marcos Valdes
Team A

30 40 Kimberly Moore
Team B

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.
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MB

GC

NC

MB

GC

GC

GC

GC

GT

GT

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (0)  (60)
District Stud  Dim.
Load Clear
Bend-lapine 50 60
Portland Sd 1j 42 60
Bend-lapine 42 60
Portland Sd 1i 42 60
Salem-keizer Sd 24i 50 60
Bend-lapine 50 60
Bend-lapine 50 60
Greater Albany 42 60
Beaverton Sd 48i 42 60
Salem-keizer Sd 24j 50 60

NC: Novice Conventional Bus

NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

(60)

Off Set
Alley

53

60

53

53

53

43

46

39

53

43

(50)

Turn
Event

25

50

50

50

50

40

40

30

6/6/11

45 35

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 25
30 35
45 30
45 20
45 25
45 30
45 35
45 25
30 30
45 25

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

35

10

25

30

30

30

30

40

40

40

50

30

40

40

20

10

50

25

25

25

25

50

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

5

25

25

15

25

15

25

(33)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

0

30

15

30

30

15

50

55

45

50

60

50

50

50

55

65

Morningstar Community Church
Salem, Oregon
Saturday, June 4, 2011

@5 @5

Sur-

Trip prise
45 0
45 0
45 0
40 25
35 0
45 0
45 0
35 0
30 0
30 0

(710)
Total
Score

473

467

465

460

458

458

456

456

455

453



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

31 75 Cynthia Berkey
Team B

32 42 Herbert Richmond
Team B

33 18 Daniel Chipman
Team B

34 11 Frederick Foust
Team A

35 5 Eric Olson
Team B

36 22 Sarah Bennett
Team None

37 38 Larry Thompson
Team None

38 47 Karen Currah
Team A

39 81 Brian Cravens
Team A

40 46 Lisa Loring
Team A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus

GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.
Category

GT

GT

NC

GT

NC

GC

NC

MB

GC

MB

School
District

Salem-keizer Sd 24

Eugene Sd 4j

Greater Albany

Springfield Sd 19

North Clackamas Sd

Silver Falls Sd 4i

Newberg Sd 29i

Portland Sd 1j

Bethel Sd 52

Lincoln County Sd

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

(50)  (60)

Stud Dim.

Load Clear
50 60
50 60
50 60
50 60
42 60
50 60
42 60
42 60
50 60
42 60

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

(60)
Off Set
Alley

53

53

53

46

43

46

53

60

46

53

(50)
Turn
Event

50

40

50

50

50

50

6/6/11

45 35

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 25
45 20
45 35
45 25
30 25
30 30
45 25
45 30
45 30
45 10

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

0

25

20

10

10

10

30

30

30

40

20

20

20

20

Morningstar Community Church
Salem, Oregon

20

50

50

25

50

50

25

25

25

25

(25)
Stop
Line

25

25

25

10

25

25

15

(33)

0

35

10

10

15

Saturday, June 4, 2011

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-
Parking Test

60

50

50

70

60

65

45

45

50

50

@5 @5

Sur-

Trip prise
55 0
35 0
30 0
50 0
45 0
40 0
40 0
35 25
55 25
30 25

(710)
Total
Score

453

453

453

451

450

441

440

432

431

430



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

41 39 William Ashcraft
Team A

42 25 Randolph Smith
Team A

43 31 Judi Shelton
Team D

44 32 Tamara Wilson
Team A

45 35 Kimberly Abbate
Team None

46 68 Sabrina Davidson
Team None

47 21 Jennifer Keifer
Team A

48 17 Syb Eaglewolfe
Team A

49 20 Mary Slentz
Team A

50 67 Ann Hamilton
Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.
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GC

NT

MB

MB

GC

NC

GC

GC

GC

GC

State of Oregon

2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set Turn
Load Clear Alley Event

Bethel Sd 52 42 60 53 0
Beaverton Sd 48j 42 60 46 0
Portland Sd 1 50 60 53 50
Salem-keizer Sd 24i 42 60 53 50
Nestucca Valley Sd 50 60 46 30
Junction City Sd 69 42 60 46 50
Dallas Sd 2 50 60 46 25
Bethel Sd 52 42 60 32 40
Lincoln County Sd 50 60 53 0
Medford Sd 549¢ 42 60 46 0
NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus 6/6/11

45 35

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 10
45 20
45 15
30 0
30 30
45 25
15 20
30 25
45 30
30 25

(50) (50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

Alley Track

0 50
0 40
0 0
30 10
0 0
5 40
0 30
0 40
35 0
0 40

Morningstar Community Church
Salem, Oregon

(50)

tine

50

50

50

20

(25)
Stop
Line

25

25

25

25

15

25

(33)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

10

10

20

25

15

Saturday, June 4, 2011

35

60

45

65

65

55

50

80

60

50

@5 @5

Sur-

Trip prise
50 0
45 0
50 0
40 0
30 25
35 0
30 0
45 0
40 0
50 0

(710)
Total
Score

430

418

413

410

406

403

401

394

388

388



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

51 23 Larrie Trudell
Team B

52 43 Linda Blake
Team None

53 69 Tracy Thornburg
Team B

54 1 Lynette Grice
Team A

55 53 Jamie Roberts
Team C

56 7 Ann Campbell
Team A

57 54 Jimmy Gairson
Team None

58 82 Stephany Harrison
Team A

59 13 Charles Bellus
Team None

60 57 Tonya Elkins
Team A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus

GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 6

Comp.

Category

GT

GT

GC

GC

NC

GC

GC

GC

MB

GT

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (50) (60) (60) (50) 45 @35 50) (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) a5y (@5 (710)
District Stud Dim. Off Set¢t  Turn RR Curb Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
Eugene Sd 4 50 60 43 10 30 30 10 10 50 20 0 30 40 0 383
Springfield Sd 19 50 60 33 0 45 25 0 20 25 0 20 50 50 0 378
North Clackamas Sd 42 60 25 15 30 20 5 0 0 25 20 70 40 25 377
Greater Albany 42 60 53 0 30 30 30 10 25 5 0 45 20 25 375
Portland Sd 1j 42 60 32 0 45 30 0 30 0 25 15 55 40 0 374
Pleasant Hill Sd 1 42 60 39 0 30 20 0 30 0 25 0 70 50 0 366
Medford Sd 549c¢ 50 60 46 0 30 25 0 40 0 25 0 40 45 0 361
Pleasant Hill Sd 1 50 60 32 25 45 25 0 0 25 5 5 35 50 0 357
Three 50 60 46 25 45 20 0 0 45 0 0 40 25 0 356
Springfield Sd 19 42 60 33 0 45 30 10 30 0 10 0 55 40 0 355
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Momingstar Community Church
NT: Novice Transit

Salem, Oregon

MB: Mini Bus 6/6/11
Saturday, June 4, 2011



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

61 2 Celinda Gourley
Team A

62 71 Melissa Hough
Team A

63 16 Carol Allred
Team None

64 52 Donna Greenwood
Team None

65 177 Bonny Huffman
Team None

66 70 Laura Larkin
Team D

67 172 Nancy Bacon
Team None

68 80 Lloyd Allred
Team None

69 74 Gari Coats
Team A

70 41 Jeralyn Mandell
Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus
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Comp.
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GC

GT

GC

NC

GC

GT

NT

GC

GT

NT

State of Oregon

2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set  Turn
Load Clear Alley Event
Dallas Sd 2 50 60 0 5
Eugene Sd 4j 42 60 43 0
Medford Sd 549¢ 50 60 36 0
Sweet Home Sd 55 50 60 0 0
Newberg Sd 29i 42 60 19 40
Portland Sd 1j 42 60 33 50
Lincoln County Sd 50 60 53 0
Medford Sd 549¢ 50 60 46 0
Eugene Sd 4j 0 60 46 0
Lincoln County Sd 42 60 0 0

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus 6/6/11

45 35
RR Curb
Cross Line
45 15
15 5
30 30
30 5
45 25
30 20
45 25
5 25
30 15
30 20

(50)

10

30

25

50

(50)
Back Wheel Serpen-
Alley Track

30

50

20

40

50

30

(50) (25)

Stop

tine Line
25 25
25 25

0 5

20 25
0 25

0 0

0 0
0 20

0 0

0 0

Salem, Oregon

(33)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

0

10

25

Morningstar Community Church

Saturday, June 4, 2011

50

35

75

45

40

50

55

25

45

50

@5 @5

Sur-

Trip prise
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
35 0
40 0
35 0
25 0
25 0
45 0

(710)
Total
Score

355

350

346

345

336

325

323

306

301

297



All Contestants
Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name
71 9 Mario Saucedo
Team B
72 50 Wanda Thompson
Team A
73 58 Dennis Debord
Team None
74 24 Melinda Parsons
Team A
75 36 Linda Reposa
Team A
(auda’ fd Rbnad
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GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Comp.

Category

GT

GC

NT

GT

NC

School
District

Eugene Sd 4j

Pleasant Hill Sd 1

Lincoln County Sd

Eugene Sd 4i

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

State of Oregon
2011 School Bus Safety Exercise

(50) (60) (60) (50) 45 @35 50) (50) (50) (25) 35) (100) a5y (@5 (710)
Stud Dim. Off Set¢t  Turn RR Curb Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
42 60 36 0 45 15 0 0 25 20 0 35 15 0 293
50 60 0 0 30 0 30 10 0 25 0 50 35 0 290
50 60 0 0 45 15 0 10 25 0 0 30 35 0 270
50 60 13 0 15 15 10 10 0 0 0 55 30 0 258
42 60 0 0 30 5 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 0 217
456 60.0 414 257 389 236 13.6 26.7 23.7 143 93 546 409 3.0 4212
6.6 00 162 226 93 83 155 175 209 1.1 112 127 87 81 769

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

6/6/11

Morningstar Community Church

Salem, Oregon

Saturday, June 4, 2011



